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Description of Methodology 

The monthly survey of major telephone 
systems was initiated in 1971, at the re-
quest of the industry, to provide data that 
would serve as timely economic indicators to 
measure current progress in this important 
segment of the Canadian economy. Together, 
the participating systems account for over 
95% of the telephone business in Canada and 
provide a reasonable geographic representa-
tion of telephone activity. The engineering 
and accounting concepts of the survey are 
consistent with those accepted by the Trans-
Canada Telephone System. 

Completed survey forms are mailed to Sta-
tistics Canada by the respondents by the 
25th day after the reference month. The 
returns are compiled manually and Canada 
totals are released in this publication. 
Current monthly data and year-to-date fig-
ures along with comparable statistics for 
the previous year are shown. 

Uuality of Data 

When the returns are received by Statis-
tics Canada, they are checked for consis-
tency with previous returns. All unusual 
occurrences are queried for confirmation and 
clarification with the respondents con-
cerned. It is understood that the data are 
either actual or best estimates made by the 
telephone systems, but that final adjust- 
mento have not been made. No att - enipto have 

Description des méthodes 

L'enquête mensuelle auprès des principaux ré-
seaux téléphoniques a 6td menée pour la premiere 
fois en 1971 b leur demande pour recueillir des 
données permettant de constituer un indicateur 
économique actuel de Is performance de cette in-
portante industrie de l'économie canadienne. Les 
réseaux participants interviennent ensemble pour 
95% de l'activité de leur secteur au Canada et en 
constituent une bonne repartition géographique. 
Les concepts techniques et comptables de l'en-
quête correspondent b ceux que le Réseau télépho-
nique trans-canadien a adoptés. 

L'enquêté remplit son questionnaire et le 
renvoie A Statistique Canada avant le 25e jour 
suivant le mois do référence. Lea données sont 
compilées rnanuellernent, et seuls les totaux pour 
le Canada paraissent dans la présente publica-
tion. On publie les données du mis en cours avec 
celles de memo mois l'année précédente, en plus 
de presenter des chiffres cumulés. 

Qualité des données 

Des que les declarations parviennent b Statis-
tique Canada, on s'assure de leur homogénéité en 
les comparant aux declarations précédentes; tout 
écart inhabituel est alors présenté pour éclair-
cissement ou confirmation au répondant concerné. 
Nous savons qu'il s'agit Th de données courantes 
ou, de moms, des meilleures estimations possi-
bles des réseaux, ces derniers n'ayant Pu encore 
apporter lee rpctiFieatinn dfjnjtjveo. TI n'y 
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been made to remove intercompany transac- 	 a eu aucune tentative faite pour éliminer les 
tions. Response is complete except for iso- 	 operations entre sociétés. Hormis quelques cas 
lated instances where missing values are 	 isolés oi l'on doit extrapoler des valeurs man- 
extrapolated. 	 quantes, les declarations sont completes. 

Comparthil ité 

La comparaisori des recettes des 13 réseaux 
téléphoniques participants pour l'année 1982 fi-
gurant sur leur declaration annuelie avec les 
recettes de la même année recueiilies dans le 
cadre des enquêtes mensuelles révèle que les re-
cettes mensuelles pour l'année étaient sur-
évaluées de 0.1%. On peut done supposer que lea 
résultats des enquêtes mensuelles sont représen-
tatifs de l'industrie. 

Faits saillants (Les diffres de 1982 figurent 
entre parentheses) 

Les recettes d'exploitation pour septembre 
1983 se sont établies A $715.1 millions ($662.3 
millions), une augmentation de 8.0%. Les dépenses 
d'exploitation se sont chiffrées a $479.8 mil-
lions ($479.3 millions), une hausse de 0.1%. 

Lea recettes nettes d'exploitation, après dé-
duction des dépenses d'exploitation, ont augrnenté 
de 28.6% pour s'établir h $235.3 millions ($183.0 
millions). Les dépenses de construction ant pour 
leur part eu une diminution de 16.1%, pour passer 

$205.4 millions. 

Au cours di mois, ces compagnies de téléphone 
ont acheminé 132.2 millions (124.8 millions) com-
munications interurbaines. Leur personnel a is 
fin du mois totalisait 101,651 salaries 
(106,758), tine diminution de 4.8%. Le nombre 
total de téléphones en service au cours di mois 
était de 16.3 millions (16.5 millions), Ce qui 
représente tine diminution de 1.1%. Les téléphones 
résidentiels el les téléphones comrnerciaux ont 
représenté respectivement 70.5% (69.9%) et 29.5% 
(30.1%) di nombre total d'appareils. 

Les personnes désireuses de faire connaltre 
leurs observations ou remarques, ou de demander 
des renseignements complémentaires peuvent 
s'adresser b J.R. Siattery (613-996-9271), Sec-
tion des communications, Division des transports 
et des communications, Statistique Canada, 
Ottawa, K1A Dvi. 

Comparability 

A comparison of the 1982 revenues of the 
13 participating telephone systems taken 
from their annual returns with the revenues 
for the same year taken from the monthly 
survey indicate that the monthly revenues 
for the year had been overstated by 0.1%. 
Thus, it is assumed that the monthly survey 
results are representative of the industry. 

Statistical Hiliits (Figures for 1982 are 
Shown in Parentheses) 

Operating revenue For September 1983 was 
$715.1 million ($662.3 million) up 8.0%. 
Operating expenses were $479.8 million 
($479.3 million) an increase of 0.1%. 

Net operating revenue after deducting op-
erating expenses was $235.3 million ($183.0 
million) an increase of 28.6%. Construction 
expenditures were $205.4 million ($244.7 
million), down 16.1%. 

During the month these telephone compa-
nies handled 132.2 million (124.8 million) 
toll messages. The number of employees at 
the end of the month was 101,651 (106,758) 
a decrease of 4.8%. There were 16.3 million 
(16.5 million) telephones reported in ser-
vice during the month, a decrease of 1.1%. 
Residential and business telephones ac-
counted for 70.5% (69.9%) and 29.5 0% ( 30.1%) 
respectively. 

Any suggestions, coawnents or requests for 
further information on this survey should be 
sent to J.R. Slattery (613-996-9271) Commu-
nications Section, Transportation and Commu-
nications Division, Statistics Canada, 
Ottawa K1A OV1. 
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lA&[ 1. OperatIng Revenue and Expenses, Salaries and Wages, Construction Expenditures, loll Bessaqes and 1Ioyees 

IAaE8IJ 1. RecaLl.m at ipen.es d'exploit.tiai, rxsération, cpena.s de construction, csnicationa iotmrurbaines at effect ifs 

Septeer 	 Year-to-dst' 

Septeobre 	 Oiiffre cueul8 

1983 	 1982 	 1983 	 1962 

thousandv of dollars - slITters de dollars 

Operating revenue - Recettes d'evplottatton: 
local service(l) - Services Iocal(I) 302,312 290,618 2,620.824 2.492.311 
loll service - Service interurbaso 180,081 347,653 3,238,559 2,989,098 
Directory advertising - Insertions poblicltatres 9,283 9,553 82,571 73,053 
Other operating revenue - Autres recettes d'evploi- 

tetion 28,122 22,174 214,764 196,247 
less uncollectible revenue - Moms eovtants irrécou- 

crables 4,729 7,654 42,299 54,790 

ORA1INC REVENUE - 10181 - 	a1iES D'EXPIOIIAIION 715,069 662.344 6,114,419 5,695,919 

Operating espenees - Uêpensea d'esploiiat ion, 
Maintenance - Entretien 125,518 315,725 1,045,243 1,031,756 
Depreciation - A.ortisa.ment 129,146 140,580 1,188,090 1,107,559 
traffic - Iraflc 24,628(2) 24,584(2) 218,976(2) 220,371)2) 
Marketing and caee,erct.l - Coeaerciali..tion 56,526(3) 51,596(3) 480,220(3) 461,172(3) 
Other - Autres 143,974 146,8511 1,156,092 1,304,844 

OPIRAIING EXP(NS(S - 10181 - C(PENSS D'EXPLOITAIION 479,792 479,335 4,268,621 4,095,682 

Net operatirg revenue - Recettea nettea d'esploitetian 

Salsry and aege payaenta - Iotal - R8ss,,4r.tions 

Construct ion evpendlturea - Total - Dépensea de cons-
truction 

phone toll umasagea - Coeisunications interurbaines 	'000 

.Ioyees(4) 	- Total 	- Effectifs(4) 	 No. 

235,277 

249,160 

205,403 

132,2117 

- rtire 	 101,651 

183,9 

253,004 

244,733 

124,791 

106,756 

1,845,798 

2,190,127 

1,867,857 

3,147,643 

1,60fl,27 

2,131,747 

3,971,171 

1,105,998 

S Includes revenue from coin telephones. - 

11 co.pris 	lea tasiphonea. 
• 	 Includes Bell Canada "Operator Services evpense". 

Coa9,rend lee "iMpenses on litre des services d'sosixtance têlêphoniques" de Bell Canada. 
Include. BelL Canada "Customer Provisioning' evpense. 

(3) Coaprend Lee "dApenses an litre des services an client" de Bell Canada. 
(4) At end of month. 
(6) In fin de 	sois. 

figures not applicable. 
n'ayant pas lieu dv figurer. 

1A&E 2. Telephonea(1) by type of Service 

IA&LAU 2. 116phones(1) par genre de service 

Residence Business Septeeber - Septeebre 

type of service - Dance de service 
Rsideotie1a Corcisuv 

1983 1982 

n.r - ,r5 

Telephones - t4414phones: 
On individual 	lines - Sur 	lignes 	indivtdualtes 7,623,759 1,640,198 9,063,957 8,909,155 
On tao-party Time - &Jr lignes 4 deuv thonn4s 365,174 2,870 368,044 385,541 
On multi-party tines - Sur lignes 8 pliisieurs abonnAs 599,311 22,931 622,244 632,582 
On aide area telephone service lines (11*15) - Sur lignes 4 

service intarurbain plaiifi6 (WATS) ... 17,167 17,167 16,446 
Coin telephones - T6léphones payanta ... 136,609 136,609 129,341 
Mobile telephoises - lAlAphones mobiles ... 48,975 48,975 51,568 
Centres telephones - Pastes centres ... 525,448 525,448 544,091 
PBS telephones - Poatea dv PBS 61 1,545,669 1,585,730 1,655,368 
Extension telephones - Postes suppldesentaires 2,896,765 1,065,292 3,962,057 4,149,292 

TELIPHGtS - 10181 - ItLEPHIItS 11,485,070 4,805,161 16,290,211 16,475,384 

'4er of telephones at end of month. 

S 
Nomb 	dv t6lphones en fin de eois. 
Figures not applicable. 

- 	 r,'eyant pea lieu de figurer. 
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List of Respondents to the Monthly Survey 	Lisle des répondanls a l'enquête inensuelle au- 
of Major Telephone Systems: 	 près des principaux réseaux téléphoniques: 

Newfoundland Telephone Company Newfoundland Telephone Company 
The Island Telephone Company The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone Québec Téléphone 
félébec Ltée. Télébec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Government Telephones Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones Edmonton Telephones 
British Columbia Telephone Company British Columbia Telephone Company 
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